
RR# 23-0444

Argonaut-El Tovar 

Apartments
Safety, Housing, Education, & Homelessness Committee

April 26, 2023

Justin Hill, Housing Development Officer

Department of Housing Stability



Argonaut-El Tovar Apartments

• RAHF V Argonaut, LLC will provide 108 income-

restricted units for households earning at or below 

30% AMI

• Located at 1505 N Grant in District 10

• Two brick buildings, three and five stories 

respectively will include:

• 51 Studio units and 58 1BR units (one manager unit)

• 100% the rental units affordable at or below 30% of 

AMI

• This project also includes a social services program, 

which utilizes common space at the property and will 

be subject to physical improvements. The program 

has a case manager who offers programming events 

and connects residents to resources, benefit 

programs, and transportation.

2



Rent and Occupancy Restrictions 

3

Unit Type 30% AMI 40% AMI 50% AMI 60% AMI Total Units % of Total

Studio 51 0 0 0 51 47.2%

1BR 57 0 0 0 57 52.8%

Total 108 0 0 0 108 0%

% of Total 100% 0% 0% 0% 100.0%

One hundred eight (108) of the units at the Property shall have rents not exceeding the lesser of (i) 

fair market rent for comparable units in the area as established by the HUD, (ii) a rent that does not 

exceed 30% of the adjusted income of a family whose annual income equals 30% of the median 

income for the Denver area, as determined by HUD



Current HUD Income 

Limits

4



RAHF Argonaut, LLC Scope of Work

• Property subject to project-based Housing 

Assistance Payments Contract (HAP)

• HOST is recommending Council approval of a 

$1,165,364 performance loan for 

rehabilitation

• Estimated completion of rehabilitation of 

units by the end of 2023

• A 60-year rental and occupancy covenant will 

be placed on the site

Contract Term 60 years from closing

Funding Source Property Tax

Contract Amount $1,165,364 

5



Action Requested Today

Approval of the following:

• 23-0444 – RAHF ARGONAUT, LLC: New loan agreement for $1,165,364 in Property Tax funds with a 60 

year term to provide funding for the rehabilitation of 108 income-restricted units located at 1505 N 

Grant Street in Council District 10 (HOST-202367247)

6



Questions?


